
MINISTRY OF PLANTATION INDUSTRIES 

RUBBER RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF SRI LANKA 
 

 RRISL/PRO/PPM/SP/2019 (61) - WRD                  24.07.2020 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

RENOVATIONS 
 

1. Chairman of the Departmental Procurement Committee (Minor) of Rubber Research 
Institute of Sri Lanka invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for; 

a. Renovation of Plant House 

b. Renovation of Plant Pathology Laboratory 
 

Ref No Non Refundable Tender Fee (LKR) Bid Security (LKR) 

01 2,000.00 30,000.00 

 

Bidder should; 
a. Be a registered contractor (Building Construction – C8 or above) of 

Construction Industry Development Authority with validity for year 2020. 
b. Have a financial capability for construction. 
c. Have recent five years’ experience in construction / renovation 

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Shopping Method. 
 

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Resident Engineer , Rubber 
Research Institute of Sri Lanka, Dartonfield, Agalawatte (Telephone: 034-2247426 / 

2247383) and inspect the bidding documents free of charge at the same address or 
RRISL, Telawala Road, Ratmalna from 9.00 am to 3.00 pm on any working day from 
27.07.2020 to 13.08.2020. 
 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by 
interested bidders on submission of a written application to the Chairman, Department 

Procurement Committee, Rubber Research Institute of Sri Lanka, Dartonfield, Agalawatte 
from 9.00 am to 3.00 pm on working days from 27.07.2020 to 13.08.2020 upon 
payment of a non-refundable fee (cash or pay order) as mentioned. 

 
5. All bids must be accompanied by bid security in cash or form of a bank guarantee, 

issued by a commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka approved by the Central Bank of 
Sri Lanka. 
 

6. Duly completed original bids should be delivered with duplicates in separate covers 
marked as “Original and Duplicate” and enclosed in one envelope marked with the 
caption “Bid for Renovation (PPM)” on the left side of the envelop should be 
forwarded to Rubber Research Institute of Sri Lanka, Dartonfield, Agalawatte on 
registered post or should be placed in to a box available at the same address on or 
before 10.30 am on 14.08.2020. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon 
after closing with the presence of the bidders or their representatives at the same 
address. 

 
 



Chairman 
Departmental Procurement Committee (Minor) 
Rubber Research Institute of Sri Lanka 
Dartonfield, Agalawatte 

 


